

**WEST CENTRAL RAILWAY**  
**E-PROCUREMENT WEEKLY BULLETIN OF STORES REQUIRED**  
**E-PROCUREMENT WEEKLY BULLETIN No. : 50/16**

**Tenders Due For Opening Between 26-DEC-16 And 01-JAN-17**

On behalf of the President of India, Controller of Stores, W.C.Railway invites tenders for the supply of stores detailed below. The conditions of contracts which will govern any contract made are those contained in the Indian Railway Standard Conditions of Contract and those contained in Central Railway's pamphlet No. C.R (i) 68 entitled " A Booklet of General Conditions of Contracts" as amended upto date and the special conditions detailed in the tender schedules below. The Indian Railways Standard Conditions of Contract can be obtained on payment from the Manager of Government Publications Civil Lines New Delhi. If you are in position to quote for supply in accordance with the requirements stated in the attached schedule, please submit your quotation to e-procurement website ireps.gov.in before closing time stipulated against each item.

**IMPORTANT NOTE**

**TO TENDERER:** Tenderer are advised to quote only through e-procurement system ireps.gov.in. No Manual offers sent by post/Fax or in person shall be accepted against such E tenders even if these are submitted on the Firm's letter head and received in time.All such manual offers shall be considered as invalid offers and shall be rejected summarily without any consideration.

| Sr No | Tender No | Description of Stores | Quantity Required | Unit | Delivery terms | Trade Group | Depot where the material is required | Inspection By |
|-------|-----------|-----------------------|-------------------|------|----------------|-------------|--------------------------------------|---------------|
| (1)   | (2)       | (3)                   | (4)               | (5)  | (6)            | (7)         | (8)                                  | (9)           |

**Opening Date 30-12-2016 (FRIDAY )**

|   |            |   |              |      |  |      |                                    |            |
|---|------------|---|--------------|------|--|------|------------------------------------|------------|
| 1 | 10.16.4806 | NUT 1/2-20 SPECIAL<br>GM.PT.9338626 B-9338626(PL<br>NO :19014405)   | 375.000      | NOS. | with in 02<br>months                             |      | SMM-D(D)<br>ITARSI                 | CONSIGNEE. |
|   |            |   | 325.000      | NOS. | with in 02<br>months                             |      | SMM-D(D)<br>NEW KATNI<br>JN        |            |
|   |            |   | <b>Total</b> |      | 700.000  |      |                                    |            |
| 2 | 30.16.1052 | Sleeve Complete for Centre Pivot<br>to Drg. No.-T-0-6-603, Alt- 15/r.<br>Col,II. Item 1 & 3 in assembled<br>condition.(PL NO :30060461)   | 484.000      | NOS. | After<br>01.04.2017 &<br>before<br>30.06.2017.   | 0018 | DY.CMM-<br>D(CRWS)<br>BHOPAL       | BITES.     |
|   |            |   | <b>Total</b> |      | 484.000  |      |                                    |            |
| 3 | 30.16.1152 | RUBBER BUFFER FOR<br>LAVATORY WINDOW TO DRG.<br>NO.-"T-5-5-527,ALT.-14 &P" (Item<br>to be supplied within 60 days from<br>manufacturing date.)(PL NO<br>:30550543)  | 11000.000    | NOS. | Within 03<br>months.                             | 7505 | DY.CMM-<br>D(CRWS)<br>BHOPAL       | CONSIGNEE. |
|   |            |   | <b>Total</b> |      | 11000.000  |      |                                    |            |
| 4 | 10.16.4779 | Overhauling kit for emergency<br>valve to KBI part no - 171095<br>consisting of 16 Item.--(PL NO<br>:17857028)  | 7.000        | NOS. | within 02<br>months.                             |      | SMM-D(D)<br>ITARSI                 | CONSIGNEE. |
|   |            |   | <b>Total</b> |      | 7.000  |      |                                    |            |
| 5 | 30.16.1442 | Shelf Below Mirror (Sunk in type)<br>to drg. no.-ICF/STD-6-3-015,Alt.-<br>f(PL NO :30981025)  | 1130.000     | NOS. | After<br>01.04.2017 and<br>before<br>01.06.2017. | 3042 | DY.CMM-<br>D(CRWS)<br>BHOPAL       | BITES.     |
|   |            |   | <b>Total</b> |      | 1130.000   |      |                                    |            |
| 6 | 38.16.2020 | PLAIN WASHER SIZE-70 OD X<br>53 ID X 5 MM THICK FOR BOGIE<br>BRAKE GEAR PIN AT 3 & 5 FOR<br>BOX WAGON,MATERIAL TO<br>IS:2062 /2011 FE 410 E 250 A<br>(SK) (REF: DRG.NO.OF RDSO<br>.4000/19,ALT.5 OR LATEST)(PL<br>NO :38354007) | 20269.000    | NOS. | Within 02<br>months                              | 7318 | DY.CMM/KOT<br>A                    | CONSIGNEE. |
|   |            |   | <b>Total</b> |      | 20269.000  |      |                                    |            |
| 7 | 38.16.2164 | M 20 X100 LONG CSK HD<br>SCREW, FULL THREAD WITH<br>NUT CONFIRMING TO IS:1365-<br>1978 & MATERIAL TO IS 1367 -<br>1991 PART(III) PROPERTY<br>CLASS 4.8 (FOR BOXN WAGON)<br>TO RDSO DRG NO.-WD-85079-                            | 205.000      | NOS. | 04 months  | 7305 | AMM-<br>D(BOXN)<br>NEW KATNI<br>JN | BITES.     |
|   |            |   | 15069.000    | NOS. |  | 7305 | DY.CMM/KOT<br>A                    |            |

|    |            |   |              |           |   |      |                          |            |
|----|------------|---|--------------|-----------|---|------|--------------------------|------------|
|    |            | S-1, ALT-11 OR LATEST ,ITEM-13.(PL NO :38330015)  | <b>Total</b> | 15274.000 |   |      |                          |            |
| 8  | 61.16.1116 | Bulb cotter drg. No. WD-94068-S-1 item no.1 Alt.4 or latest(PL NO :73368544)  | 646.000      | HDS       | within four months                                    | 7325 | DY.CMM/KOT A             | UTES       |
|    |            |   | <b>Total</b> | 646.000   |   |      |                          |            |
| 9  | 61.16.1544 | "T-MAX INSERTS NEUTRAL LNUX 191940 TO INDICARB PART NO.LNUX 191940 NTT2500, SANDVIK PART NO.175.32.191940-25M3015, WIDIA PART NO. LNUX 191940 GRADE TN2000 OR EQUIVALENT"(PL NO :72211994)  | 100.000      | NOS.      | within two months after 01-04-17.                     | 7279 | SMM-D (ELS) NEW KATNI JN | UTES       |
|    |            |   | 175.000      | NOS.      | within two months after 01-04-17.                     | 7279 | SMM/ELS/TKD              |            |
|    |            |   | <b>Total</b> | 275.000   |   |      |                          |            |
| 10 | 10.16.4370 | 500 W DC-DC converter for Twin-beam headlight.Spec No.-ELRS/SPEC/DC-DC Conv /0021 Rev. 01, Sep. 04.(PL NO :12365518)  | 23.000       | NOS.      | WITHIN 04 MONTHS.                                     |      | SMM-D(D) ITARSI          | UTES.      |
|    |            |   | <b>Total</b> | 23.000    |   |      |                          |            |
| 11 | 61.16.1996 | SCREW SELF TAPPING GALVNISED M.S. PARKER KALON SLOTTED RAISED CSK HEAD 'AB' TYPE CONE END SIZE 10X25MM LONG TO IS: 5957/74(ONLY FOR NSIC UNIT)."(PL NO :73642113)   | 2375.000     | HDS       | after 01/04/2017 but before 30.06.17                  | 7305 | DY.CMM-D(CRWS) BHOPAL    | CONSIGNEE  |
|    |            |   | <b>Total</b> | 2375.000  |   |      |                          |            |
| 12 | 61.16.1997 | Screw self tapping Galvanised M.S. Parkar Kalon slotted CSK Raised Head "AB: Type Cone End No. 8x40 mm. IS:5957/74(PL NO :73575938)   | 2009.000     | HDS       | within two month after 01.06.2017 but before 31.08.17 | 7305 | DY.CMM-D(CRWS) BHOPAL    | CONSIGNEE  |
|    |            |   | 602.000      | HDS       | within two month after 01.06.2017 but before 31.08.17 | 7305 | SMM-D(GSD)BPL            |            |
|    |            |   | <b>Total</b> | 2611.000  |   |      |                          |            |
| 13 | 61.16.2055 | MS Hex head bolt M16x50 mm to IS:1363 part -II/1992 with 01 nut &01 checknut M-16 to IS:1363 Part/II/1992,1 no spring washer M-16 to IS:3063/1994, 01 split pin 3x40mm IS 549 :2005 and hole for split pin at a distance of 5 mm form the end of the bolt bright Zinc plated. to be supplied in assembled condition except split pins.(PL NO :73818021) | 10000.000    | SET       | after 01/04/17 but before 30/7/17                     | 7305 | DY.CMM-D(CRWS) BHOPAL    | CONSIGNEE  |
|    |            |   | <b>Total</b> | 10000.000 |   |      |                          |            |
| 14 | 61.16.2265 | Galvanised Steel Wire Rope DIA 3MM Having Construction 6X19(12/6/1) WSC-1770 As Per IS: 3459/1977 TAB-2, Galvanised As per IS:1835/1976 Type-B .(PL NO :74900500)   | 14000.000    | MTR       | after 01/04/17 but before 31.08.2017                  | 7405 | DY.CMM-D(CRWS) BHOPAL    | CONSIGNEE  |
|    |            |   | <b>Total</b> | 14000.000 |   |      |                          |            |
| 15 | 10.16.4853 | Light Assembly Cab ceiling.to emd part no.9502221-9502221(PL NO :18360014)  | 37.000       | NOS.      | within 02 months.                                     |      | SMM-D(D) ITARSI          | CONSIGNEE. |
|    |            |   | <b>Total</b> | 37.000    |   |      |                          |            |
| 16 | 61.16.2509 | SET OF M20X120 HEX.HEAD BOLT (GALVANISED) IN ASSEMBLED CONDITION. ONE SET CONSIST OF BOLT M 20X120 WITH M20 NUT & SPRING WASHER M20 TO DRAWING NO. T-3-2-803 ALT.k/5. ITEM 5,6&7 (ALL ITEMS GALVANISED) HEX.HEAD BOLT TO IS:1364 (P-1)-83, 4.6 TAB-1&2. HEX.HEAD NUT TO IS: 1364 (P-3)-83,4 TAB-1. SPRING   | 7081.000     | SET       | within four months                                    | 7305 | DY.CMM-D(CRWS) BHOPAL    | UTES       |
|    |            |   | <b>Total</b> | 7081.000  |   |      |                          |            |

WASHER TO IS:3063/94,TAB-1A  
TYPE B, IS:4072-75 GR.-3.  
GALVANISING TO SPECN.IS:  
1573-86 TO SERV.GR.NO.2 OF  
TAB.2.(PL NO :73040125)